
 
 

EDEN GOLF CLUB 
 

PO Box 530 
EDEN NSW 2551 
(Golflink No:  2100600) 

EMAIL: edengardensgolfclub@hotmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2024 GOLF FIXTURES 
 
 
 



 Page 2 

EDEN GOLF CLUB OFFICE BEARERS  2023/2024 
 

 
PRESIDENT 
 

John Fletcher     0407830944 
    
 
VICE PRESIDENT 
 
Harry Weatherman 
     
 
         
CAPTAINS / HANDICAP MANAGER 
   
Stuart Cassie     0427667085 
Robyn Skitt      0421170842 
  
      
SECRETARY  
 
Harry Weatherman     0408509576 
       
 
TREASURER 
 
Barry Hughes     0448060818 
  
COMMITTEE 
 
Keith Perriman 
Paul Webster      
Yvonne Perriman       
Julie Clarke      
 
EDEN GOLF SHOP     0264961054 
 



 Page 3 

PLEASE NOTE:    AT ANY TIME THE FOLLOWING EVENTS IN 
THIS BOOK MAY BE ALTERED OR POSTPONED AS 
CIRCUMSTANCES DICTATE. 
 
 
FEBRUARY  
 
Saturday 3rd February –LADIES    POINTSCORE COMMENCES 
Ladies: 1st Monthly Medal /Club   (Red) 
Men:       Stableford   (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 7th February  
Ladies: Stableford        (Red) 
 
Saturday 10th February                                  
Ladies:  1st Yearly Stableford     (Red)       
Men:    Stroke  Monthly Medal       (Blue) 
 

Wednesday 14th February 
Ladies Event: Stroke  (Red) 
  
Saturday 17th February                      17th/18th Cooma Open                                                   
Ladies: Stableford          (Yellow)    Monday  19th 
Men:     Stableford          (White)               B.V Seniors @ T/B 
                                                                   
Wednesday  21st  February 
Ladies Event: Stableford             (Red) 
  
Saturday 24th February 
Ladies Event: 1st Yearly Par –    (Red)       
Mens Event: Par           (Blue)      
 
Wednesday 28th February 
Ladies Event: Stableford              (Red) 
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MARCH 
 
Saturday 2nd March 
Ladies Event: Stroke 2nd Monthly Medal  (Red) 
Mens Event:  Stroke M/Medal    (Blue) 
 
Ladies/ Tathra Open 5th / 6th March 
 
Wednesday 6th March 
Ladies; Stableford     (Red)  
 
Saturday 9th March 
Ladies: Stroke Mabel Mackenzie Brooch  (Red) 
Men:  Stableford     (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 13th March    F.S.C.  13th / 14 / 15 March 
Ladies: Stableford     (Red) 
 
Saturday 16th March 

4BBB  Stableford  Mixed & Members      Monday 18th March 
   (Blue/ Red)   B. V. Seniors at 
Eden Wednesday 20th March 
Ladies Event: Stroke    (Red) 
 
Saturday 23rd March 
Ladies Event: 2nd Yearly Stableford   (Red) 
Mens Event:  Stableford –     (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 27th March 
Ladies: Stableford                   (Red) 
 
Friday 29th :  GOOD FRIDAY 
 
Saturday 30th March  
Mixed & Members   2 played Ambrose  (Yellow/White)
               
 
 



 Page 5 

APRIL 
 
Wednesday  3rd April 
Ladies:   Stableford   (Red) 
 
Saturday  6th April 
Ladies: Monthly Medal  (Red) 
Men:     Monthly Medal   (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 10th April 
Ladies:   Stableford   (Yellow) 
 
Saturday 13th April 
Ladies: 2nd Yearly Par  (Red) 
Men:   Stableford                    (White)      Monday 15th Apr. 
           B.V. Seniors @ Bega 
Wednesday 17th April 
Ladies:  Stroke   (Red) 
 
Saturday  20th April 
Ladies:  3rd Yearly Stableford       (Red) 
Men:    Stroke            (White) 
 
Wednesday 24th April 
Ladies:   Interclub  v Tura & P/M  at Eden 
 
Friday 296h April 
Ladies Pennant:  Eden v P/M  @ Tura Beach 
 
Saturday 27th April 
Mixed Event: 4BBB Stableford   (White / Yellow) 
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MAY 
 
Wednesday 1st May 
Ladies:  Stroke        (Yellow) 
 
Friday 3rd May   Eden v Bega @ Tathra    /Pennant @ Eden 
  
Saturday 4th May 
Ladies: Stroke FSC & TGA Medal – L Walker     (Red) 
Mens :  Stroke M/Medal Mike Sheppard Memorial (Blue) 
    
Wednesday 8th May 
Ladies: Stb. Interclub v Bega @ Eden  (Red) 
 
Friday 10th May  Eden v Tura Beach @ Bega / Pennant @ Eden 
 
Saturday 11th May  
Ladies: 4th Yearly Stableford   (Red)  
Mens Event:  Stableford     (White) 
 
Wednesday 15th May 
Ladies:  Stroke     (Red) 
Friday: Pennant / Eden v Tathra 1 @ Bega / Pennant @ Eden 
 
Saturday 18th May 
Ladies: 3rd Yearly Par    (Red) 
Mens:  Par      (Blue) 
Monday 20th May  B.V. Seniors @ P/M 
 
Wednesday 22nd May 
Ladies: Stableford     (Red) 
Friday 24th Pennant Eden v Tathra 2 @ Tura 
 
Saturday25th May     
Ladies: Vets Country Champs.  Stroke  (Red) 
Men:  Stableford     (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 29th May    Ladies:  Stableford (Red) 
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JUNE 
 
Saturday 1st June  
Ladies: Stroke 5th Monthly Medal    (Red) 
Mens:  Stroke M/Medal     (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 5th June  
Ladies: Stableford      (Red) 
   
Saturday 8th June  
Ladies: Stroke       (Yellow)  
Mens:  Stroke       (White)  
 
Wednesday 12th June 
Ladies: Stableford       (Red)  
Interclub v Bega @ Bega 
 
Saturday 15th June 
Ladies; 5th Yearly Stableford    (Red) 
Men: Stableford      (White) 
Monday 17th  B.V. Seniors @ Tathra 
 
Wednesday 19th June 
Ladies:  Stroke      (Red) 
 
Saturday 22nd June 
Ladies: 4th Yearly Par     (Red) 
Men:  Stroke       (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 26th June 
Ladies:  Stableford      (Red) 
Interclub @ Tura Beach 
 
Saturday 29th June 
2 Ball Shootout     Russ Waddell Event 
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JULY 
 
Wednesday 3rd July 
Ladies: Stroke     (Red) 
  
Saturday 6th July 
Ladies: Stableford     (Red) 
    “  Pam/Mer Open 6 / 7th       
Mens:  Stroke / Monthly Medal    (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 10th July 
Ladies:  Par      (Yellow) 
 
Saturday 13th July 
Ladies:   Stroke 6th Monthly Medal  (Red) 
Men:  Stableford     (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 17th July 
Ladies: Stableford     (Red) 
 
Saturday 20th July 
Ladies:  5th Yearly Par    (Red) 
Men:   Stableford     (Blue)  
 
Wednesday 24th July 
Ladies:  Stroke     (Red)   
 
Saturday 27th July 
Ladies: 6th Yearly Stableford   (Red)  
Men:   Canadian 4 somes 
 
Sunday 28th July      Keno Event 
 
Wednesday 31st July 
Ladies:     Stableford    (Red) 
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AUGUST 
 
Saturday3rd August 
Ladies: Stableford (Bega Ladies Open 3 /4th )  (Red) 
Mens: Stroke M/Medal     (Blue)  
 
Wednesday 7th August 
Ladies:  Stroke      (Red) 
 
Saturday 10th August    ( Moruya Ladies Open 10/11)  
Ladies:  Par          (Red) 
Men:  Stableford      (Blue) 
 
Tuesday 13th August / Interclub @ Pam / Merimbula 
Wednesday 14th August 
Ladies:  Stableford      (Yellow) 
 
Saturday 17th August 
Ladies:  6th Yearly Par     (Red) 
Men:   Stroke       (Blue) 
Monday 19th Aug. B.V. Seniors @ T/ Beach 
 
Wednesday 21st August 
Ladies:  Stableford      (Red) 
 
Saturday 24th August 
Ladies: 7th Yearly Stableford    (Red) 
Men:  Stableford      (White) 
 
WEDNESDAY 28TH  AUGUST LADIES OPEN 
PINK DAY       (Red) 
 
Saturday 31st August 
Ladies:  7th Monthly Medal / 1st Round Championships   
Men:   Stroke       (Red) 
        (Blue) 
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SEPTEMBER 
 
Wednesday 4th September 
Ladies:  Stroke / 2nd Round Championships  (Red) 
 
Saturday 7th September   (7 /8 Bermagui Open ) 
Ladies:  Stroke / Final round of Championships   (Red) 
 
Men: 
Saturday 7th Sept. Monthly Medal / 1st Round Championships 
Sunday   8th  Sept. 2nd Round Championships  
Saturday 14th Sept. Final Round    “      “ 
 
Wednesday 11th September 
Ladies: Stableford      (Red) 
 
Saturday 14th September  ( 14/15 Tura Ladies Open) 
Ladies:  Stableford      (Red) 
Men:   Stroke / Final Round Championships  (Blue) 
Monday: 16 B.V. Seniors @ Pam/Mer. 
 
Wednesday 18th September 
Ladies: Stableford    Norm & Ivy Joiner Mem.  (Red) 
   
Saturday 21st September  (21/22 Bombala Open) 
Ladies:  Par       (Red) 
Men: Stableford      (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 25th September 
Ladies: Stroke      (yellow) 
 
Saturday 28th September 
Ladies:  8th Yearly Stableford Chris Bolton Mem. (Red) 
Men:   Stableford      (White) 
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OCTOBER 
 
Wednesday 2nd October 
Ladies: Stableford       (Red) 
 
Saturday 5th October 
Ladies: Stroke   8th Monthly Medal   (Red)  
Mens:  Stroke Monthly Medal Play-Off   (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 9th October  
Ladies:  Par       (Red) 
 
Friday 11th October District Medal Playoff @ Bermagui 
Catalina Open  11/12/13 
 
Saturday 12th October     (Cooma Mens Open 12/13) 
Ladies:  Stableford      (Red) 
Men:  4BBB Stb. Championships (18 Holes)   (Blue) 
 
Wednesday 16th October 
Ladies:  Stroke      (Red) 
 
Saturday 19th October  
Ladies: Stroke Medal Play-off    (Red)  
Men:  Stroke       (White) 
Monday 21st B.V. Seniors @ Tathra 
 
Wednesday 23rd October   Tura Pink Day 
Ladies:  Stableford      (Yellow) 
 
Saturday 26th October 
Ladies:  4somes Championships 27 Holes   (Red) 
Men:    Stableford 
 
Wednesday 30th October POINTSCORE FINISHES 
Ladies:   Stableford      (Red) 
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NOVEMBER 
 
Saturday 2nd November 
Ladies:     Stableford     (Red) 
Men:  Stroke  Monthly Medal    (Blue) 
 
Sunday 3rd November  Mixed 4somes  (27 Holes) 
 
Wednesday 6th November 
Ladies: Stableford      (Red) 
 
Saturday 9th November 
Ladies:    Stableford      (Red) 
Mens:      Stableford      (Blue) 

 
Wednesday 13th November 
Ladies Event: Stableford       (Yellow) 
 
Sat. Sun. 16/17  November  Mens Open (17th Shotgun start) 
        (Blue) 
Monday 18th  November 

Bega Valley Seniors @ Bega 
 
Wednesday 20th November 
Ladies: Stableford       (Red) 
 
Saturday 23rd November     (Red) 
Ladies: Stableford - Club 
Mens:  Stableford       (Blue)  
 
Wednesday 27th November 
Ladies: Stableford      (Red) 
 
Saturday 30th November 
Ladies: Stableford      (Red) 
Men:   Stableford      (Blue) 
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DECEMBER 
 
Saturday 7th December 
Event: Mixed Xmas Party  
 
Tuesday 10 December – Friday 31 January 2025 
 
 TUESDAYS  Ladies play in Medley 
Saturdays: Ladies have competition if numbers allow 
Until point score commences Feb. ‘25 
 

 
 
 
 
EDEN GOLF CLUB GOLF SHOP – COMP DETAILS 
 
● Tuesday Pro Comp – 18 holes Medley (Stableford) 
● Friday Shootout – 9 holes 
● Phone the pro shop for dates, times and cost on 64961054 
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FOURSOMES COMPETITION 
 

Two players play as partners and use only one ball.  The players 
play alternately from the tee and thereafter play alternately during 
the play of each hole.  Scoring is as per stroke play and the total is 
subject to a deduction of half the aggregate handicap. 
 

MIXED FOURSOMES 
 

As per the above, except ladies play from the even numbered 
ladies tees. 
 

CANADIAN FOURSOMES 
Both players play tee shots at every hole and the best ball is 
chosen.  Shots are played alternately with that ball until holed out.  
3/8th aggregate handicap is used. 
 

AMERICAN FOURSOMES 
 

Both players play tee shots at every hole then play a second shot 
with their partner’s ball.  One ball is selected and alternate play 
continues as for foursomes with the owner of the ball playing the 
third shot.  3/8th aggregate handicap is used. 
 
AMBROSE COMPETITION 
 

A team event of 2, 3 or 4 players.  Each player plays a tee shot.  
The best or selected ball is marked.  This ball may be played first 
as it lies or lifted or played in another position of play.  Balls are to 
be placed through the green within one club length no nearer the 
hole and in the same condition of play i.e. not from rough to 
fairway.  On the green balls are to be played within one putter 
head’s length no nearer the hole of the selected ball.  Once the 
ball is holed out that score is recorded. 
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FSC&TGA AFFILIATED CLUBS 
 

Bega:    64923465 
Bermagui:   64934657 
Bombala:   64583306 
Catalina:   44724386 
Coolamatong:  64563321 
Cooma:   64522343 
Delegate:   64588169 
Mallacoota:   (03) 51580277 
Mollymook:   44551911 
Moruya:   44743326 
Narooma:   44760507 
Pambula/Merimbula: 64956280 
Tathra:   64941220 
Tura Beach:   64959068 
Tuross Heads:  44738186 

 
CLUBS WITH RECIPROCAL RIGHTS 

 
Bairnsdale (Vic)  (03) 5156 6847 
Belconnen (ACT)  6254 2922 
Curlewis (Vic)  (03) 5251 2534 
Lakes Entrance  (03) 5155 1431 
Rich River (Vic)   (03) 5481 3372 
Sale G.C   (Vic)                  (03) 4159 7180 
Traralgon (Vic)  (03) 5174 2460 
Tumut (NSW)  6947 1139 
Worrigee (NSW)  44217430 
Wauchope (NSW)  65853885 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


